

City of Madison

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	7223	9	Version:	1	Name:	Renaming of Kerr-McGee Park
Туре:	Misce	ellaneous			Status:	Approved
File created:	6/17/2022				In control:	PARKS LONG RANGE PLANNING SUBCOMMITTEE
On agenda:					Final action:	6/22/2022
Enactment date:					Enactment #:	
Title:	Renaming of Kerr-McGee Park				í.	
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
						.pdf, 2. OBS Kerr-McGee Letter.pdf, 3. Marquette NA comment BPC 07.13.22.pdf
	Kerr-					comment BPC 07.13.22.pdf
Attachments:	Kerr-	McGee Le Action By BOARD (McGee Public C	comment BPC 07.13.22.pdf
Attachments: Date	Kerr- Ver.	McGee Le Action By BOARD (COMMIS PARKS L	otter.pdf, 4.	Kerr-	McGee Public C Act Ap	ion Result
Attachments: Date 7/13/2022	Kerr- Ver. 1	McGee Le Action By BOARD (COMMIS PARKS L	OF PARK SIONERS	Kerr-	McGee Public C Act Ap	ion Result prove

Renaming Kerr-McGee Park in honor of Dick Wagner (new name R. Richard Wagner Park).